

Essem Design

Stativset enkel Nostalgi klädställ påbyggnad

Tillbehör till Nostalgi hatt- & skohylla för att få ett fristående enkelsidigt klädställ

Innehåll:

1 st. L-stativ, 2 st. stag, 1 st. beslagspåse (2 st. ställfötter, 2 st. golvfästen, 2 st. mutter, 3 st. 30x40 ändplugg, 2 st. gängstång M10x60 mm, 1 st. insexnyckel, 4 st. M6 skruv, 4 st. skruvhattbricka och 4 st. skruvhatt), 2 st. golvfästen, 2 st. mutter

Monteringsanvisning: (se även bild nedan)

1. Två personer för att montera rekommenderas. Verktyg som behövs är stjärnskruvmejsel och liten spårskruvmejsel. Testskruva alla gängor försiktigt innan montage.
2. Montera ställfötter och 30x40 ändplugg på L-stativet. Vi rekommenderar att ni använder golvfästen som medföljer till stativset enkel om den inte ska stå mot en vägg då den kan tippa bakåt. Se bifogad anvisning.
3. Lägg ditt gängstänger centrerat, två hål uppe och nere
4. Montera stagen från grundpaketet och påbyggnadspaketet med gängstången. Tänk på att skruva ditt båda sidor först och sedan dra åt båda sidor samtidigt.
5. Gå tillbaka till anvisningen för grundpaketet.



Essem Design

Set of stands single extension – Nostalg coat stand

Accessories for the Nostalg hat and shoe rack to make a free-standing single-sided coat stand.

Contents:

1 X L-frame, 2 X braces, 1 X bag of fittings (2 X feet, 2 X floor fixings, 2 X nuts, 3 X 30x40 end plugs, 2 X threaded bar, M10x60 mm, 1 X hex key, 4 X M6 bolts, 4 X bolt head cover washers and 4 bolt head covers), 2 X floor fixings, 2 X nuts

Assembly instructions: (see also image below)

1. We recommend assembly is a two-person job. Tools required: a crosshead screwdriver and a small slotted screwdriver. Carefully test screw in all bolts before assembly.
2. Attach the feet and 30x40 end plugs to the L frame. We recommend using the floor fixings that are included with the basic frame set if it not positioned against a wall as it can tip backwards. See enclosed instructions.
3. Insert the threaded bars centred, two holes up and down.
4. Attach the braces from the basic pack and the extension pack with the threaded bars. Screw both sides in place first before tightening both sides at the same time.
5. See instructions for basic pack.

